

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).29498/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in CMA No.
2391/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.-III,CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHOK LEYLAND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
Mr. K. Swami,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none appears for the
respondent. In order to give the respondent one more
opportunity to appear and contest the matter, we adjourn
it for four weeks. When the matter is listed, the
arguments will be heard.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER